We are writing to provide a final respond to your request. We have enclosed one file consisting of 

one thousand nine hundred forty (1,940) pages, of which 1,009 pages are being withheld in part 

under FOIA Exemption 6, as explained below. 

Exemption 6 (withheld one thousand nine (1,009) pages in part) 

Exemption 6 allows an agency to withhold “personnel and medical files and similar files the 

disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.” 5 U.S.C. § 

552(b)(6). 

The phrase “similar files” covers any agency records containing information about a particular